



# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

State: W  
 County: GRAYS HARBOR  
 OLYMPIC NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Vancouver WA  
 By: Julee McTaggart  
 Date: 05/19/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed:  /s/ J. McTaggart

Title:  Contracting Officer  Date:  5/20/2009

Contract Awarded to:  Bruch & Bruch Construction  Date:  6/18/2009

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Granite Construction Company 585 W. Beach Street Watsonville, CA 95076	6,910,857.30	
Goodfellow Bros., Inc PO Box 598 Wenatchee, WA 98807	6,959,732.15	
Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc. 1706 Hwy 101 W Port Angeles, WA 98363	7,197,666.50	
Bowers Construction Inc 71 State Route 107 Montesano, WA 98563	7,258,275.79	
Rognlin's, Inc PO Box 307 Aberdeen, WA 98520	7,347,094.29	
Quigg Bros., Inc 819 State Street Aberdeen, WA 98520	7,581,985.20	
Tapani Underground, Inc. PO Box 1900 Battle Ground, WA 98604	7,749,555.70	
Schermer Construction, Inc PO Box 1783 Aberdeen, WA 98520	7,969,064.86	

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

State: W  
County: GRAYS HARBOR  
OLYMPIC NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Vancouver WA  
By: Julee McTaggart  
Date: 05/19/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168	8,218,160.10	
Stan Palmer Construction, Inc 5107 State Hwy 3 SW Port Orchard, WA 98367	8,447,805.35	
Engineer's Estimate	8,928,106.50	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Granite Construction Company	ALL	633,000.00	633,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		983,500.00	983,500.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		451,000.00	451,000.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		550,000.00	550,000.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		510,950.00	510,950.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		760,000.00	760,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		695,000.00	695,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		571,000.00	571,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		820,000.00	820,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		825,000.00	825,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		730,000.00	730,000.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Granite Construction Company	ALL	84,000.00	84,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		110,000.00	110,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		76,600.00	76,600.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		104,000.00	104,000.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		84,942.00	84,942.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		80,000.00	80,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		85,000.00	85,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
15301-0010	LPSM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE			
		Granite Construction Company	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		55,000.00	55,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		90,000.00	90,000.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		82,500.00	82,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		200,000.00	200,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		80,000.00	80,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		135,000.00	135,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250,000.00	250,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Granite Construction Company	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		57,000.00	57,000.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		102,000.00	102,000.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		88,660.00	88,660.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		200,000.00	200,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		110,000.00	110,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Granite Construction Company	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		13,000.00	13,000.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		13,200.00	13,200.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15703-1000	ACRE	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SOIL STABILIZATION			
		Granite Construction Company	5.250	1,300.00	6,825.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		1,250.00	6,562.50
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		1,500.00	7,875.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		1,400.00	7,350.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		1,375.00	7,218.75
		Quigg Bros., Inc		1,500.00	7,875.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		1,350.00	7,087.50
		Schermer Construction, Inc		1,300.00	6,825.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1,500.00	7,875.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		1,300.00	6,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	8,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-1300	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
		Granite Construction Company	1,350.0	3.00	4,050.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		37.00	49,950.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		99.00	133,650.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		48.50	65,475.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		133.00	179,550.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		50.00	67,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		48.00	64,800.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		10.00	13,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		35.75	48,262.50
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		160.00	216,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	249,750.00
15705-1500	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT WATTLE			
		Granite Construction Company	16,500.0	1.85	30,525.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		3.00	49,500.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		2.45	40,425.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		4.10	67,650.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		3.00	49,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		2.35	38,775.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		4.00	66,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		3.00	49,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		3.30	54,450.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		2.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.25	53,625.00
15705-1700	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BERM			
		Granite Construction Company	9,000.0	8.50	76,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		8.00	72,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		10.90	98,100.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		8.80	79,200.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		8.80	79,200.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		8.00	72,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		8.50	76,500.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		9.00	81,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2.50	22,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		17.00	153,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	54,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15706-0100	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STRAW BALE			
		Granite Construction Company	80	55.00	4,400.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		15.00	1,200.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		35.00	2,800.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		19.00	1,520.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		23.00	1,840.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		40.00	3,200.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		18.00	1,440.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		20.00	1,600.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		45.00	3,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		40.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.50	3,400.00
15706-0400	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT TRAP			
		Granite Construction Company	25	500.00	12,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		600.00	15,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		1,250.00	31,250.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		250.00	6,250.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		1,275.00	31,875.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		2,500.00	62,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		250.00	6,250.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		1,000.00	25,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2,200.00	55,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		650.00	16,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,150.00	53,750.00
15707-1000	SLRY	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Granite Construction Company	40.00	410.00	16,400.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		285.00	11,400.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		290.00	11,600.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		300.00	12,000.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		313.50	12,540.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		300.00	12,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		300.00	12,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		300.00	12,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		330.00	13,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		325.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	15,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		Granite Construction Company	4,500	35.00	157,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		24.00	108,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		31.00	139,500.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		28.50	128,250.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		49.00	220,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		30.00	135,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		27.00	121,500.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		10.00	45,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		40.00	180,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		50.00	225,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.50	168,750.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Granite Construction Company	29.542	7,250.00	214,179.50
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		3,900.00	115,213.80
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		6,000.00	177,252.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		3,980.00	117,577.16
		Rognlin's, Inc		3,700.00	109,305.40
		Quigg Bros., Inc		7,000.00	206,794.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		3,800.00	112,259.60
		Schermer Construction, Inc		7,000.00	206,794.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		7,150.00	211,225.30
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		6,000.00	177,252.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,400.00	189,068.80
20301-1900	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Granite Construction Company	5	500.00	2,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		775.00	3,875.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		400.00	2,000.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		1,000.00	5,000.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		3,565.00	17,825.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		1,200.00	6,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		1,000.00	5,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		500.00	2,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		550.00	2,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		600.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Granite Construction Company	20	100.00	2,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		8.00	160.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		80.00	1,600.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		150.00	3,000.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		150.00	3,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		500.00	10,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		150.00	3,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		70.00	1,400.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		50.00	1,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		65.00	1,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Granite Construction Company	63,003.4	7.50	472,525.50
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		7.75	488,276.35
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		15.00	945,051.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		17.20	1,083,658.48
		Rognlin's, Inc		9.60	604,832.64
		Quigg Bros., Inc		8.00	504,027.20
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		14.00	882,047.60
		Schermer Construction, Inc		10.40	655,235.36
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		14.50	913,549.30
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		14.00	882,047.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	819,044.20
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		Granite Construction Company	500.0	15.00	7,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		14.00	7,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		19.00	9,500.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		14.55	7,275.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		13.00	6,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		15.00	7,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		14.50	7,250.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		12.00	6,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		20.00	10,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		16.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	6,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20411-0000	TON	SELECT BORROW			
		Granite Construction Company	26,000.00	17.15	445,900.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		15.00	390,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		17.10	444,600.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		17.25	448,500.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		18.60	483,600.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		22.00	572,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		17.00	442,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		22.50	585,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		18.10	470,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		20.00	520,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	650,000.00
20701-1000	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A			
		Granite Construction Company	14,500	1.05	15,225.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		1.00	14,500.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		1.45	21,025.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		1.05	15,225.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		1.75	25,375.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		2.00	29,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		1.00	14,500.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		1.50	21,750.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2.40	34,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		1.50	21,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.75	39,875.00
20701-1100	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-B			
		Granite Construction Company	800	2.40	1,920.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		1.35	1,080.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		2.15	1,720.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		1.02	816.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		2.25	1,800.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		3.00	2,400.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		1.00	800.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		3.00	2,400.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2.20	1,760.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		1.50	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.75	2,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20701-1600	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-E			
		Granite Construction Company	2,200	1.00	2,200.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		1.00	2,200.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		2.25	4,950.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		1.02	2,244.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		2.10	4,620.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		3.00	6,600.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		1.00	2,200.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		2.00	4,400.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2.20	4,840.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		1.70	3,740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	7,700.00
21101-2000	SQYD	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2			
		Granite Construction Company	2,708	1.40	3,791.20
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		1.15	3,114.20
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		2.10	5,686.80
		Bowers Construction Inc		1.05	2,843.40
		Rognlin's, Inc		2.50	6,770.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		3.00	8,124.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		1.00	2,708.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		2.00	5,416.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2.00	5,416.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		5.00	13,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.75	10,155.00
25101-2000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		Granite Construction Company	1,050.0	45.00	47,250.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		62.00	65,100.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		59.55	62,527.50
		Bowers Construction Inc		68.00	71,400.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		60.00	63,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		55.00	57,750.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		65.00	68,250.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		100.00	105,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		60.00	63,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		60.00	63,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	73,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4 , ENERGY DISSIPATOR			
		Granite Construction Company	125.0	65.00	8,125.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		81.50	10,187.50
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		101.00	12,625.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		96.50	12,062.50
		Rognlin's, Inc		82.00	10,250.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		125.00	15,625.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		95.00	11,875.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		116.00	14,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		60.00	7,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		75.00	9,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	16,875.00
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4 , RIPRAP HEADWALL			
		Granite Construction Company	80.0	70.00	5,600.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		81.50	6,520.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		92.00	7,360.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		81.00	6,480.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		75.00	6,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		125.00	10,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		78.00	6,240.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		116.00	9,280.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		60.00	4,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		100.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	10,800.00
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 4 , RIPRAP BANK PROTECTION			
		Granite Construction Company	30.0	100.00	3,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		81.50	2,445.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		99.00	2,970.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		150.00	4,500.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		90.00	2,700.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		125.00	3,750.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		125.00	3,750.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		116.00	3,480.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		60.00	1,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		60.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	4,050.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25120-1000	LNFT	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 1 , MAINLINE			
		Granite Construction Company	7,250.0	16.00	116,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		11.00	79,750.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		18.80	136,300.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		30.00	217,500.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		18.00	130,500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		15.00	108,750.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		20.00	145,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		19.00	137,750.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		25.00	181,250.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		25.00	181,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	181,250.00
25120-1000	LNFT	RIPRAP DITCH, CLASS 1 , APPROACH			
		Granite Construction Company	200.0	13.00	2,600.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		8.40	1,680.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		16.75	3,350.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		42.50	8,500.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		20.00	4,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		13.00	2,600.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		42.00	8,400.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		20.00	4,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		25.00	5,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		40.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	4,000.00
30101-1000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C			
		Granite Construction Company	51,000.00	23.00	1,173,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		20.00	1,020,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		21.65	1,104,150.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		21.25	1,083,750.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		23.00	1,173,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		24.00	1,224,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		21.00	1,071,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		28.00	1,428,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		22.90	1,167,900.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		25.00	1,275,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.50	1,351,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30301-6000	STA	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING			
		Granite Construction Company	34.88	335.00	11,684.80
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		760.00	26,508.80
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		240.00	8,371.20
		Bowers Construction Inc		150.00	5,232.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		1,325.00	46,216.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		700.00	24,416.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		150.00	5,232.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		400.00	13,952.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		200.00	6,976.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		400.00	13,952.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,976.00
40101-1000	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL , TYPE III PAVEMENT ROUGHNESS			
		Granite Construction Company	17,000.00	90.00	1,530,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		79.00	1,343,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		79.00	1,343,000.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		80.50	1,368,500.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		87.20	1,482,400.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		80.00	1,360,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		80.00	1,360,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		79.00	1,343,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		83.00	1,411,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		82.00	1,394,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	1,615,000.00
40101-1000	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL , TYPE V PAVEMENT ROUGHNESS			
		Granite Construction Company	2,250.00	94.00	211,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		82.00	184,500.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		82.00	184,500.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		82.00	184,500.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		90.75	204,187.50
		Quigg Bros., Inc		83.00	186,750.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		82.50	185,625.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		82.00	184,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		86.00	193,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		85.00	191,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	213,750.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40105-3000	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		Granite Construction Company	192.50	0.01	1.93
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		40.00	7,700.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		40.00	7,700.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		40.00	7,700.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		44.00	8,470.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		41.00	7,892.50
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		40.50	7,796.25
		Schermer Construction, Inc		40.00	7,700.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		42.00	8,085.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		42.00	8,085.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		53.00	10,202.50
41201-1000	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Granite Construction Company	37.25	0.01	0.37
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		850.00	31,662.50
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		850.00	31,662.50
		Bowers Construction Inc		850.00	31,662.50
		Rognlin's, Inc		935.00	34,828.75
		Quigg Bros., Inc		850.00	31,662.50
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		855.00	31,848.75
		Schermer Construction, Inc		850.00	31,662.50
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		890.00	33,152.50
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		875.00	32,593.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	22,350.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Granite Construction Company	325.0	50.00	16,250.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		61.00	19,825.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		65.00	21,125.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		86.25	28,031.25
		Rognlin's, Inc		55.50	18,037.50
		Quigg Bros., Inc		60.00	19,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		75.00	24,375.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		80.00	26,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		73.50	23,887.50
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		73.00	23,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	21,125.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Granite Construction Company	2,400.0	65.00	156,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		64.00	153,600.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		82.00	196,800.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		120.00	288,000.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		66.00	158,400.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		70.00	168,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		110.00	264,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		100.00	240,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		80.50	193,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		89.00	213,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	192,000.00
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Granite Construction Company	700.0	130.00	91,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		180.00	126,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		165.00	115,500.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		215.00	150,500.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		123.50	86,450.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		120.00	84,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		190.00	133,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		200.00	140,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		135.85	95,095.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		175.00	122,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	94,500.00
60201-1100	LNFT	42-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Granite Construction Company	300.0	155.00	46,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		235.00	70,500.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		235.00	70,500.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		277.00	83,100.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		170.00	51,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		150.00	45,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		210.00	63,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		300.00	90,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		175.00	52,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		215.00	64,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	60,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-1200	LNFT	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Granite Construction Company	180.0	180.00	32,400.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		265.00	47,700.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		365.00	65,700.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		308.00	55,440.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		182.00	32,760.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		200.00	36,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		270.00	48,600.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		335.00	60,300.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		185.00	33,300.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		240.00	43,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	40,500.00
60301-0480	LNFT	288-INCH STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE , GOV'T FURNISHED			
		Granite Construction Company	170.0	2,000.00	340,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		3,200.00	544,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		2,285.00	388,450.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		63.65	10,820.50
		Rognlin's, Inc		2,668.00	453,560.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		3,000.00	510,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		4,750.00	807,500.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		4,800.00	816,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		2,500.00	425,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		3,500.00	595,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	510,000.00
60501-0000	LNFT	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
		Granite Construction Company	500.0	90.00	45,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		66.50	33,250.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		64.00	32,000.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		61.00	30,500.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		50.00	25,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		50.00	25,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		60.00	30,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		105.00	52,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		25.00	12,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		35.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	50,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701-1250	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
		Granite Construction Company	1,750.0	20.00	35,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		19.20	33,600.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		20.00	35,000.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		19.67	34,422.50
		Rognlin's, Inc		22.80	39,900.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		20.00	35,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		20.00	35,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		20.00	35,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		20.15	35,262.50
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		23.00	40,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	43,750.00
61701-4100	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM CRG, TYPE 2, CLASS A WOOD POSTS			
		Granite Construction Company	125.0	36.00	4,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		35.60	4,450.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		35.60	4,450.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		35.71	4,463.75
		Rognlin's, Inc		43.75	5,468.75
		Quigg Bros., Inc		40.00	5,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		36.00	4,500.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		36.00	4,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		36.50	4,562.50
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		37.00	4,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	4,375.00
61702-0400	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE G4-CRT			
		Granite Construction Company	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		950.00	2,850.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		950.00	2,850.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		955.00	2,865.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		1,045.00	3,135.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		950.00	2,850.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		1,000.00	3,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		1,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	4,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0600	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED			
		Granite Construction Company	10	2,600.00	26,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		1,610.00	16,100.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		1,700.00	17,000.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		1,612.00	16,120.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		1,886.00	18,860.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		1,610.00	16,100.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		1,700.00	17,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		1,700.00	17,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1,700.00	17,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		1,800.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	20,000.00
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		Granite Construction Company	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		1,860.00	1,860.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		1,860.00	1,860.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		1,895.00	1,895.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		2,046.00	2,046.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		1,660.00	1,660.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		1,950.00	1,950.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
61708-1000	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL			
		Granite Construction Company	100.0	15.00	1,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		15.10	1,510.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		16.00	1,600.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		15.10	1,510.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		28.05	2,805.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		16.00	1,600.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		16.00	1,600.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		16.00	1,600.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		20.00	2,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		17.00	1,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62101-0000	EACH	MONUMENT			
		Granite Construction Company	230	44.00	10,120.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		100.00	23,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		48.00	11,040.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		43.25	9,947.50
		Rognlin's, Inc		60.00	13,800.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		260.00	59,800.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		43.00	9,890.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		45.00	10,350.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		60.00	13,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		150.00	34,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	46,000.00
62201-0250	HOOR	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Granite Construction Company	80.0	125.00	10,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		90.00	7,200.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		100.00	8,000.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		110.00	8,800.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		121.00	9,680.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		100.00	8,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		110.00	8,800.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		130.00	10,400.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		125.00	10,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		135.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	10,800.00
62201-0550	HOOR	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH			
		Granite Construction Company	80.0	120.00	9,600.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		70.00	5,600.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		97.00	7,760.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		90.00	7,200.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		121.00	9,680.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		165.00	13,200.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		35.00	2,800.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		150.00	12,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		100.00	8,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		130.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-1000	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Granite Construction Company	80.0	135.00	10,800.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		100.00	8,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		115.00	9,200.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		103.00	8,240.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		132.00	10,560.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		165.00	13,200.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		48.00	3,840.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		150.00	12,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		130.00	10,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		175.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	14,800.00
62201-1250	HOUR	BULLDOZER, 120HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL POWER			
		Granite Construction Company	80.0	200.00	16,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		90.00	7,200.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		120.00	9,600.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		165.00	13,200.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		143.00	11,440.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		165.00	13,200.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		110.00	8,800.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		160.00	12,800.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		120.00	9,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		200.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	14,800.00
62201-2850	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		Granite Construction Company	80.0	150.00	12,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		100.00	8,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		110.00	8,800.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		117.00	9,360.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		138.00	11,040.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		165.00	13,200.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		62.00	4,960.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		150.00	12,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		130.00	10,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		150.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		185.00	14,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-3400	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT			
		Granite Construction Company	80.0	135.00	10,800.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		85.00	6,800.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		135.00	10,800.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		103.00	8,240.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		182.00	14,560.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		165.00	13,200.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		48.00	3,840.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		200.00	16,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		130.00	10,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		200.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		215.00	17,200.00
62201-3750	HOUR	CHAIN SAW (WITHOUT OPERATOR)			
		Granite Construction Company	20.0	6.00	120.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		5.00	100.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		15.00	300.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		11.00	220.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		17.00	340.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		15.00	300.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		11.00	220.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		20.00	400.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		15.00	300.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		10.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	600.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Granite Construction Company	160.0	65.00	10,400.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		48.00	7,680.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		58.00	9,280.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		55.00	8,800.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		55.00	8,800.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		65.00	10,400.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		55.00	8,800.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		60.00	9,600.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		60.00	9,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		65.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	9,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62406-0300	ACRE	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Granite Construction Company	18.000	4,900.00	88,200.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		3,855.00	69,390.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		1,220.00	21,960.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		6,200.00	111,600.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		6,015.00	108,270.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		5,000.00	90,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		5,000.00	90,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		6,500.00	117,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		6,500.00	117,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		5,000.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,400.00	115,200.00
62503-0000	SLRY	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Granite Construction Company	95.00	410.00	38,950.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		280.00	26,600.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		300.00	28,500.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		281.00	26,695.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		308.00	29,260.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		350.00	33,250.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		290.00	27,550.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		300.00	28,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		310.00	29,450.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		300.00	28,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	35,625.00
63302-0000	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Granite Construction Company	375.00	26.00	9,750.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		50.00	18,750.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		52.00	19,500.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		64.25	24,093.75
		Rognlin's, Inc		23.00	8,625.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		12.00	4,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		63.00	23,625.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		40.00	15,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		55.00	20,625.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		45.00	16,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	15,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63309-0900	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE FLEXIBLE , C-3, WHITE			
		Granite Construction Company	450	50.00	22,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		29.00	13,050.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		28.95	13,027.50
		Bowers Construction Inc		30.50	13,725.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		29.50	13,275.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		29.00	13,050.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		30.00	13,500.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		29.00	13,050.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		36.00	16,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		14.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	13,500.00
63309-0900	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE FLEXIBLE , C-4, WHITE			
		Granite Construction Company	20	50.00	1,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		22.50	450.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		23.00	460.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		24.25	485.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		25.00	500.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		23.00	460.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		24.00	480.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		23.00	460.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		30.00	600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		14.00	280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	600.00
63309-0900	EACH	DELINEATOR, TYPE FLEXIBLE , DD-3, YELLOW			
		Granite Construction Company	8	50.00	400.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		25.00	200.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		23.00	184.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		32.50	260.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		39.00	312.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		50.00	400.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		32.00	256.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		30.00	240.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		40.00	320.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		25.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	280.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
		Granite Construction Company	1	300.00	300.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		250.00	250.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		270.00	270.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		925.00	925.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		340.00	340.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		200.00	200.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		850.00	850.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		500.00	500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		400.00	400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		300.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	250.00
63316-1000	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN , FOREST BOUNDARY			
		Granite Construction Company	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		500.00	500.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		6,400.00	6,400.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		4,200.00	4,200.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		450.00	450.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		200.00	200.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		1,500.00	1,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		3,800.00	3,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		300.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
63401-0100	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID YELLOW			
		Granite Construction Company	88,000	0.20	17,600.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		0.07	6,160.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		0.07	6,160.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		0.12	10,560.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		0.08	7,040.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		0.07	6,160.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		0.13	11,440.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		0.07	6,160.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		0.08	7,040.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		0.10	8,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.10	8,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0100	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID WHITE			
		Granite Construction Company	122,500	0.20	24,500.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		0.07	8,575.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		0.07	8,575.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		0.12	14,700.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		0.08	9,800.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		0.07	8,575.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		0.13	15,925.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		0.07	8,575.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		0.08	9,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		0.10	12,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.10	12,250.00
63401-0200	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, BROKEN YELLOW			
		Granite Construction Company	28,500	0.15	4,275.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		0.05	1,425.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		0.07	1,995.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		0.10	2,850.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		0.06	1,710.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		0.05	1,425.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		0.10	2,850.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		0.05	1,425.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		0.06	1,710.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		0.10	2,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.10	2,850.00
63401-0200	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, BROKEN WHITE (DOTTED)			
		Granite Construction Company	600	0.15	90.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		0.05	30.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		0.05	30.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		0.76	456.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		0.06	36.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		0.05	30.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		0.85	510.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		0.05	30.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		0.06	36.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		0.10	60.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	300.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63406-0000	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
		Granite Construction Company	550	5.00	2,750.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		5.00	2,750.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		5.00	2,750.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		5.25	2,887.50
		Rognlin's, Inc		5.50	3,025.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		5.00	2,750.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		5.10	2,805.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		5.00	2,750.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		5.50	3,025.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		5.00	2,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	2,750.00
63502-0400	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 1			
		Granite Construction Company	20	110.00	2,200.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		35.00	700.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		45.00	900.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		35.00	700.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		39.00	780.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		150.00	3,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		35.00	700.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		50.00	1,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		150.00	3,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		40.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Granite Construction Company	10	200.00	2,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		255.00	2,550.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		275.00	2,750.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		1.55	15.50
		Rognlin's, Inc		243.00	2,430.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		250.00	2,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		150.00	1,500.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		150.00	1,500.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		390.00	3,900.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		100.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH			
		Granite Construction Company	150	18.00	2,700.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		20.00	3,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		44.00	6,600.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		35.50	5,325.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		25.00	3,750.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		30.00	4,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		35.00	5,250.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		25.00	3,750.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		27.50	4,125.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		20.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	4,500.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Granite Construction Company	60	60.00	3,600.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		56.00	3,360.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		75.00	4,500.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		51.00	3,060.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		54.00	3,240.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		60.00	3,600.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		50.00	3,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		55.00	3,300.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		82.50	4,950.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		60.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	4,500.00
63502-1400	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VERTICAL PANEL			
		Granite Construction Company	50	22.00	1,100.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		41.00	2,050.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		55.00	2,750.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		44.00	2,200.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		50.50	2,525.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		50.00	2,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		42.00	2,100.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		40.00	2,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		82.50	4,125.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		40.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,750.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-0400	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER			
		Granite Construction Company	300.0	31.00	9,300.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		15.20	4,560.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		16.00	4,800.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		16.75	5,025.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		16.75	5,025.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		16.00	4,800.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		16.00	4,800.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		30.00	9,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		22.00	6,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		17.00	5,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,000.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Granite Construction Company	60,000.0	0.08	4,800.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		0.10	6,000.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		0.15	9,000.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		0.12	7,200.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		0.20	12,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		0.16	9,600.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		0.12	7,200.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		0.20	12,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		0.17	10,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		0.20	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	15,000.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Granite Construction Company	600.00	21.50	12,900.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		29.00	17,400.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		21.25	12,750.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		24.00	14,400.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		19.00	11,400.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		18.00	10,800.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		22.00	13,200.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		18.00	10,800.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		22.00	13,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		22.00	13,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.50	13,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN , GOV'T FURNISHED			
		Granite Construction Company	973.00	13.00	12,649.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		5.50	5,351.50
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		13.00	12,649.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		10.50	10,216.50
		Rognlin's, Inc		31.00	30,163.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		8.00	7,784.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		10.00	9,730.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		10.00	9,730.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		5.00	4,865.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		10.00	9,730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	9,730.00
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		Granite Construction Company	280.0	70.00	19,600.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		49.00	13,720.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		63.00	17,640.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		55.00	15,400.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		72.00	20,160.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		65.00	18,200.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		55.00	15,400.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		65.00	18,200.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		88.00	24,640.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		70.00	19,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	22,400.00
63507-0700	DAY	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		Granite Construction Company	100	750.00	75,000.00
		Goodfellow Bros., Inc		425.00	42,500.00
		Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.		732.00	73,200.00
		Bowers Construction Inc		250.00	25,000.00
		Rognlin's, Inc		440.00	44,000.00
		Quigg Bros., Inc		500.00	50,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.		250.00	25,000.00
		Schermer Construction, Inc		600.00	60,000.00
		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		770.00	77,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		400.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	50,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/20/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 208-1(2)

Project Name: CAMP GRISDALE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63509-1000	FIX HR RATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Granite Construction Company		5,000.0	50.00	250,000.00
	Goodfellow Bros., Inc			50.00	250,000.00
	Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.			50.00	250,000.00
	Bowers Construction Inc			50.00	250,000.00
	Rognlin's, Inc			50.00	250,000.00
	Quigg Bros., Inc			50.00	250,000.00
	Tapani Underground, Inc.			50.00	250,000.00
	Schermer Construction, Inc			50.00	250,000.00
	Scarsella Bros., Inc.			50.00	250,000.00
	Stan Palmer Construction, Inc			50.00	250,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	250,000.00